@il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,228 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled
presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points.
Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-
identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because
the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and

weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Artificial Intelligence (Al)

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat (el [ Female Male
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1,228
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26
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49
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/ Third
party
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35
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42
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462

1 20
30 37
25 21
26 20
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41 57
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28 9
33 33
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61 42
36 52
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396 832

No
College

13
33

23

25

46

48

791

College

19
32

23

21

51

44

+7
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Black or
African
American

20
41

18

14

61

32

+29
131

White Latino
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33 32
24 26
25 15

5 7
46 51
49 M
-3 +10

877 153

Al use in
personal
life: at
least
once a
day

42
35

13

77

20

+57
260

Al use in
personal
life: at
least a
few
times a
month

18
48

24

66

32

+34
379

Al use in
personal
life:
rarely or
never

23

27

40

25

67

589
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[2] When it comes to Al tools such as ChatGPT in your personal life, have you mostly embraced or resisted using them to assist your
life, or have you not found areas where you could use Al in your personal life?

Response

Embraced — | have
used Al wherever
possible in my
personal life

Resisted — | try not
to rely on Alin my
personal life

| have not found
areas that | could
use Al in my
personal life

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat EencchtpRepLe Female

32

34

32

1,228

34

35

30

465

Inde-
/ Third lican
party
28 32 25
36 33 39
34 32 34
2 3 2
301 462 655

Male

40

29

29

573

Under
45

51

31

16

396

23

36

39

832

No
College College
27 41
36 32
34 27
3 1
791 437

Black or
African
American

42

24

33

131

White Latino
30 38
36 31
31 32

2 0
877 153

Al use in
personal
life: at
least
once a
day

78

16

260

[3]1 Thinking about the future, how likely are you to use Al chatbots to learn about candidates or elections, if at all?

Response

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely

Not at all likely
Don't know

LIKELY (TOTAL)

NOT LIKELY (TOTAL)
LIKELY (NET)
Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

11
28
19
39

39

58
-19
1,228

11
29
19
38

40
57
=17

465

Inde-
o TP et
party
9 12 8
27 27 26
20 18 19
38 40 43
5 3 4
36 39 34
58 58 62
-22 -19 -28
301 462 655

Male

14
30
19
33
3
44
52
-8
573

Under
45

21
34
15
27
2
55
42
+13
396

6
25
21
44

4
31
65

-34
832

cg'::ge College
9 15

28 28
20 17
39 38

4 2

37 43

59 55
=22 12
791 437

Black or
African
American

22
30
13
31

52
44
+8
131

White Latino
9 15

27 42
21 13
40 26

4 4

36 57
61 39
-25 +18
877 153

Al use in
personal
life: at
least
once a
day

34
46
11
7

2
80
18
+62
260

Al use in
personal
life: at
least a
few
times a
month

45

36

15

379

Al use in
personal
life: at
least a
few
times a
month

10
41
23
24

2
51
47
+4

379

Al use in
personal
life:
rarely or
never

41

54

589

Al use in
personal
life:
rarely or
never

11
20
62

13
82
-69
589



[4] Sometimes people use Al to make fake or edited photos and videos that they post online.

How confident do you feel that you can spot Al-generated content when you see it?

Response

Very confident
Somewhat confident

Somewhat
unconfident

Very unconfident
Don't know

Weighted N

Page 3/3 (ZMRS6C)

Inde-

Topline Democrat [l [ Female Male
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27 24
24 18
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Under o
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34 6 14
40 33 37
16 31 25

9 27 21

2 3 3
396 832 791

College

17
31

27

22

437

Black or
African
American

32
28

17

21

131

White Latino
11 27
33 45
30 15
23 12

3 <0.5
877 153

Al use in
personal
life: at
least
once a
day

32
40

17

260

Al use in
personal
life: at
least a
few
times a
month

15
43

29

379

Al use in
personal
life:
rarely or
never

28

28

32

589
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From August 1 to 3, 2025 and from February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted two surveys of 2,455 U.S. likely
voters nationally using web panel respondents. Each sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age,
gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. Each survey was conducted in English. The margin of

error associated with each sample size is 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to

increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan
registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[11 (Asked only to respondents who are currently employed)How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (Al) services, such as ChatGPT, for your job

(N=625)

Response Topline Democrat

Multiple times a day 14

About once a day 8
A few times a week 22
A few times a month 11
Rarely or never 44
Weighted N 625

16
8
25
10
41
245

Independent /
Third party

11
7
18
11
52
172

Repub-
lican

15
9
23
12
40
208

Female Male

9 19
7 10
18 27
17 6
49 39
309 316

Under
45

21
12
27
10
30
326

17
13
59
299

No
College

6
8
27

52
364

College

26
8
16
17
33
261

Black or
African
American

22
10
38

6
24
87

White Latino
13 7

8 14

191 29
14 9
46 41
411 86

[2]1 From August 1 to 3, 2025 (Asked only to respondents who are currently employed)How frequently, if at all, do you

do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (Al) services, such as ChatGPT, for your job

(N=624)

Response Topline Democrat

Multiple times a day 11

About once a day 10
A few times a week 15
A few times a month 15
Rarely or never 49
Weighted N 624

Page 1/3 (8NPSYY)

11
8
13
12
57
274

Independent /
Third party

10
15
22
45

146

Repub-
lican

14
12
19
15
41

204

Female Male

6 16
8 11
13 18
18 13
54 44
297 327

Under
45

12
14
21
14
39

316

10
5
10
16
59
308

No
College

11
9
12
13
55
346

College

11
11
20
17
41

278

Black or
African
American

15
16
15
14
40
79

White Latino

16
17
50
396

14
16
15
13
41

107
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[31 How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (Al) services, such as ChatGPT, in your personal life

Response

Multiple times a day
About once a day

A few times a week
A few times a month
Rarely or never

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

10
11
19
11
48
1,228

11
11
20
13
44

465

Independent /
Third party

9
11
18
12
50

301

Repub-
lican

10
10
19
9
51
462

Female Male

8
9
16
12
55

13
13
23
11
40

655 573

Under
45

19
17
27
10
27
396

45+

16
12
58
832

No
College

7
10
20
12
51

791

[4] From August 1 to 3, 2025 How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

College

16
12
19
11
42
437

— Use Artificial Intelligence (Al) services, such as ChatGPT, in your personal life (N=7,227)

Response

Multiple times a day
About once a day

A few times a week
A few times a month
Rarely or never

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

10

8
14
13
55

1,227

12
10
13
13
52

469

Independent /
Third party

15
12
58
295

Repub-
lican

9

7
14
14
56
463

Female Male

8
6
12
14
61

13
11
16
13
48

Under
45

16
15
22
12
36

45+

7
5
10
14
65

652 575 414 813

[51 How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Consume Artificial Intelligence (Al)-generated media, such as photos or videos

Response

Multiple times a day
About once a day

A few times a week
A few times a month
Rarely or never

Weighted N

Page 2/3 (8NPSYY)

Topline Democrat

9
10
18
16
48

1,228

11
9
18
16
46
465

Independent /
Third party

12
16
13
51
301

Repub-
lican

9

9
18
18
46
462

Female Male

7
8
15
16
53

12
12
21
15
41

655 573

Under
45

17
16
21
15
30
396

45+

16
16
56
832

No
College

10
7
13
12
59
790

No
College

10
9
19
15
48
791

College

10
11
15
16
48
437

College

16
17
47
437

Black or
African
American
16
20
18
9
37
131
Black or
African
American
16
14
13
11
46
131
Black or
African
American
19
10
16
19
35
131

White

10
19
12
51
877

White

14
13
60
877

White

10
17
16
50
877

Latino

10
31
12
38
153

Latino

16
21
15
15
33
164

Latino

12
10
23
9
45
153



[6] From August 1 to 3, 2025 How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Consume Artificial Intelligence (Al)-generated media, such as photos or videos (N=1,227)

Response

Multiple times a day
About once a day

A few times a week
A few times a month
Rarely or never

Weighted N

Page 3/3 (8NPSYY)

Topline Democrat

15
14
55

1,227

16
17
54
469

Independent /
Third party

15
13
58
295

Repub-
lican

10
8
16
13
53
463

Female Male

6 13
4 9
15 15
15 14
59 49
652 575

under s,
14 6

9 5
22 12
17 13
37 63
414 813

No
College

11
6
14
13
55
790

College

18
16
53
437

Black or
African
American

7

7
17
16
54
131

White Latino
7 14

6 13

16 21
14 17
57 34
877 164



