

DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,228 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ± 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Artificial Intelligence (AI)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	AI use in personal life: at least once a day	AI use in personal life: at least a few times a month	AI use in personal life: rarely or never
Very favorable	15	12	15	18	11	20	28	9	13	19	20	13	19	42	18	2
Somewhat favorable	33	34	29	35	30	37	33	33	33	32	41	33	32	35	48	23
Somewhat unfavorable	23	26	23	20	25	21	18	26	23	23	18	24	26	13	24	27
Very unfavorable	23	23	26	22	26	20	18	26	25	21	14	25	15	7	8	40
Haven't heard enough to say	6	5	8	5	8	3	3	7	6	5	7	5	7	4	3	8
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	48	46	44	53	41	57	61	42	46	51	61	46	51	77	66	25
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	46	49	49	42	51	41	36	52	48	44	32	49	41	20	32	67
FAVORABLE (NET)	+2	-3	-5	+11	-10	+16	+25	-10	-2	+7	+29	-3	+10	+57	+34	-42
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153	260	379	589

[2] When it comes to AI tools such as ChatGPT **in your personal life**, have you mostly embraced or resisted using them to assist your life, or have you not found areas where you could use AI in your personal life?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	AI use in personal life: at least once a day	AI use in personal life: at least a few times a month	AI use in personal life: rarely or never
Embraced — I have used AI wherever possible in my personal life	32	34	28	32	25	40	51	23	27	41	42	30	38	78	45	3
Resisted — I try not to rely on AI in my personal life	34	35	36	33	39	29	31	36	36	32	24	36	31	16	36	41
I have not found areas that I could use AI in my personal life	32	30	34	32	34	29	16	39	34	27	33	31	32	5	15	54
Don't know	2	2	2	3	2	2	2	2	3	1	1	2	0	2	3	2
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153	260	379	589

[3] Thinking about the future, how likely are you to use AI chatbots to learn about candidates or elections, if at all?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	AI use in personal life: at least once a day	AI use in personal life: at least a few times a month	AI use in personal life: rarely or never
Very likely	11	11	9	12	8	14	21	6	9	15	22	9	15	34	10	2
Somewhat likely	28	29	27	27	26	30	34	25	28	28	30	27	42	46	41	11
Not very likely	19	19	20	18	19	19	15	21	20	17	13	21	13	11	23	20
Not at all likely	39	38	38	40	43	33	27	44	39	38	31	40	26	7	24	62
Don't know	3	3	5	3	4	3	2	4	4	2	4	4	4	2	2	5
LIKELY (TOTAL)	39	40	36	39	34	44	55	31	37	43	52	36	57	80	51	13
NOT LIKELY (TOTAL)	58	57	58	58	62	52	42	65	59	55	44	61	39	18	47	82
LIKELY (NET)	-19	-17	-22	-19	-28	-8	+13	-34	-22	-12	+8	-25	+18	+62	+4	-69
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153	260	379	589

[4] Sometimes people use AI to make fake or edited photos and videos that they post online.

How confident do you feel that you can spot AI-generated content when you see it?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	AI use in personal life: at least once a day	AI use in personal life: at least a few times a month	AI use in personal life: rarely or never
Very confident	15	18	14	12	13	18	34	6	14	17	32	11	27	32	15	8
Somewhat confident	35	39	33	33	33	38	40	33	37	31	28	33	45	40	43	28
Somewhat unconfident	26	22	26	29	27	24	16	31	25	27	17	30	15	17	29	28
Very unconfident	21	18	24	23	24	18	9	27	21	22	21	23	12	9	13	32
Don't know	3	3	2	3	3	2	2	3	3	3	3	3	<0.5	2	1	4
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153	260	379	589

DATA FOR PROGRESS

From August 1 to 3, 2025 and from February 13 to 17, 2026, Data for Progress conducted two surveys of 2,455 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. Each sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. Each survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with each sample size is ± 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,228 unless otherwise specified.

[1] *(Asked only to respondents who are currently employed)* How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (AI) services, such as ChatGPT, **for your job**

(N=625)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Multiple times a day	14	16	11	15	9	19	21	7	6	26	22	13	7
About once a day	8	8	7	9	7	10	12	4	8	8	10	8	14
A few times a week	22	25	18	23	18	27	27	17	27	16	38	19	29
A few times a month	11	10	11	12	17	6	10	13	7	17	6	14	9
Rarely or never	44	41	52	40	49	39	30	59	52	33	24	46	41
Weighted N	625	245	172	208	309	316	326	299	364	261	87	411	86

[2] From August 1 to 3, 2025 *(Asked only to respondents who are currently employed)* How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (AI) services, such as ChatGPT, **for your job**

(N=624)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Multiple times a day	11	11	9	14	6	16	12	10	11	11	15	7	14
About once a day	10	8	10	12	8	11	14	5	9	11	16	9	16
A few times a week	15	13	15	19	13	18	21	10	12	20	15	16	15
A few times a month	15	12	22	15	18	13	14	16	13	17	14	17	13
Rarely or never	49	57	45	41	54	44	39	59	55	41	40	50	41
Weighted N	624	274	146	204	297	327	316	308	346	278	79	396	107

[3] How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (AI) services, such as ChatGPT, **in your personal life**

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Multiple times a day	10	11	9	10	8	13	19	6	7	16	16	9	9
About once a day	11	11	11	10	9	13	17	8	10	12	20	10	10
A few times a week	19	20	18	19	16	23	27	16	20	19	18	19	31
A few times a month	11	13	12	9	12	11	10	12	12	11	9	12	12
Rarely or never	48	44	50	51	55	40	27	58	51	42	37	51	38
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[4] From August 1 to 3, 2025 How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Use Artificial Intelligence (AI) services, such as ChatGPT, **in your personal life** (N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Multiple times a day	10	12	8	9	8	13	16	7	10	10	16	7	16
About once a day	8	10	7	7	6	11	15	5	7	11	14	6	21
A few times a week	14	13	15	14	12	16	22	10	13	15	13	14	15
A few times a month	13	13	12	14	14	13	12	14	12	16	11	13	15
Rarely or never	55	52	58	56	61	48	36	65	59	48	46	60	33
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164

[5] How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Consume Artificial Intelligence (AI)-generated media, such as photos or videos

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Multiple times a day	9	11	8	9	7	12	17	6	10	8	19	8	12
About once a day	10	9	12	9	8	12	16	7	9	11	10	10	10
A few times a week	18	18	16	18	15	21	21	16	19	16	16	17	23
A few times a month	16	16	13	18	16	15	15	16	15	17	19	16	9
Rarely or never	48	46	51	46	53	41	30	56	48	47	35	50	45
Weighted N	1,228	465	301	462	655	573	396	832	791	437	131	877	153

[6] From August 1 to 3, 2025 How frequently, if at all, do you do each of the following?

— Consume Artificial Intelligence (AI)-generated media, such as photos or videos (N=1,227)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Multiple times a day	9	9	8	10	6	13	14	6	11	5	7	7	14
About once a day	7	5	7	8	4	9	9	5	6	7	7	6	13
A few times a week	15	16	15	16	15	15	22	12	14	18	17	16	21
A few times a month	14	17	13	13	15	14	17	13	13	16	16	14	17
Rarely or never	55	54	58	53	59	49	37	63	55	53	54	57	34
Weighted N	1,227	469	295	463	652	575	414	813	790	437	131	877	164